Office of the Board of Administrators
BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY

P.O. BELDANGA, PIN-742133, DT. MURSHIDABAD
ESTD-1981

Phone & Fax: - Off. — 264113
E-Mail ID :- beldanga.municipality@gmail.com

Website :- www. municipalitybeldanga.org

pated .3.0]09(.2./

From, :
Chairperson

Rate Quotation Notice

Sealed rate quotations are invited from the recognized agency or supplier for 22 items mentioned in Annexure — 1.

TERMS AND CONDITION ARE AS UNDER

1. The agency agreed to participate in the quotation, will have to submit their rate in their letter head or in plain
paper with copy of Pan Card and Trade License along with valid mobile number.
The rates will have to be given without any GST.

3. The rates must be consistent with the market prices.
The Board of Administrators reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reasons
whatsoever.

5. Other terms and condition will be followed as per rule.
6. The drop box is placed at the office chamber of the Executive Officer of this ULB.
7. Quotation will be received upto 1-30 PM on 08.10.2021 and opening will be done at 2-30 PM on 08.10.2021
8. The agency or their representative may remain present at time of opening.
Enclo : Annexure — 1 16\\& ;
20|9 Ed
(MADHUMITA BISWAS)
Chairperson

Board of Administrators
Beldanga Municipality

Memo No. S\O\C)Lfb'v)).'ﬂ\:l )21 Dated ... 30[9}1,

For wide publication copy forwarded to:-

The Finance Officer, Beldanga Municipality,
The B.D.O., Beldanga-I, Murshidabad,

The Post Master, Beldanga Post Office,
Website :- www. municipalitybeldanga.org,
The Office Guard file of this Municipality,

Official Notice Board of Beldanga Municipality. /\v
f /L’}C/_}:f% AR

(MADHUMITA BISWAS)
Chairperson
Board of Administrators
Beldanga Municipality

S okh g BN e



ANNEXURE -1

10

11

12

13

ITEM

Supply only Crompton exhaust fan of approved
quality: (M4)
30 cm Exhaust fan (12")

Supply only LED light 8 watt.  (M5)

10 Ltr green Plastic cylindrical Swing Lid
Garbage Waste Dustbin with proper locking
arrangement.  (E3)

25 Ltr green Plastic cylindrical Swing Lid
Garbage Waste Dustbin with proper locking
arrangement.. (A7)

Wastage bags 51 Micron Biodegradable &
Biomedical waste & Eco friendly Garbage Bag.
(A7)

Wall Mounteed ABS plastic Liquid Soap
dispenser for bathroom (350ml)  (E4)

Supplying hand wash 350ml as per direction of
the In-charge. (E4)

Supplying, fitting and fixing Signage board for
toilet (0.45 x 0.35 mm) all complete including all
materials and labour as per direction of the In-
charge. (E8)

Supplying toilet cleaner Acide (1Ltr) as per
direction of the In-charge. (E9)

Supplying toilet cleaner Finale (1Ltr) as per
direction of the In-charge. (E9)

Supplying broom made of coconut stick as per
direction of the In-charge. (E9)

Supplying bleaching powder 1Kg as per
direction of the In-charge. (E9)

Supplying Roster Book (200 pages) as per
direction of the In-charge. © (D1)

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1Kg

1No.

Page 1 of 2

Es

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

RATE
WITH OUT GST

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Kg

Each



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

.

One Person for works roster being maintained
for regular cleaning and maintenance and a
caretaker is on duty at all times during open
hours (D1)

Supplying, fitting and fixing Display Signage
board for toilet (4.00 x 0.90 mm) with lighting
arrangement all complete including all materials
and labour as per direction of the In-charge.
(D3)

Supplying Complaint Registration Book (200
pages) as per direction of the In-charge.
(D4)

Supplying Odonil Air Freshener as per direction
of the In-charge. (D5)

Supplying, fitting and fixing Sanitary Napkin
Vending Machine (30 Capacity) all complete
including all materials and labour as per

direction of the In-charge. (A6)
Supplying Sanitary Napkin as per direction of
the In-charge. (A6)

Supply only Syska LED Floodlight IP66 50 watt
outdoor light cool white, water proof.  (A8)

Toilet Cleaning by mathor labour (M1)

Supplying of white marble slab having size
450mm x 300mm written with black ink for
information of site work as per direction of the
Officer-In-charge.

Page 2 of 2

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

1No.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each



