

Office of the Board of Administrators BELDANGA MUNICIPALITY

P.O. BELDANGA, PIN-742133, DT. MURSHIDABAD

ESTD-1981

Phone & Fax: - Off. - 264113

E-Mail ID :- beldanga.municipality@gmail.com

Website:- www. municipalitybeldanga.org



Dated . 3.0.09 21

Rate Quotation Notice

Sealed rate quotations are invited from the recognized agency or supplier for 22 items mentioned in Annexure – 1.

TERMS AND CONDITION ARE AS UNDER

- 1. The agency agreed to participate in the quotation, will have to submit their rate in their letter head or in plain paper with copy of Pan Card and Trade License along with valid mobile number.
- 2. The rates will have to be given without any GST.
- 3. The rates must be consistent with the market prices.
- 4. The Board of Administrators reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
- 5. Other terms and condition will be followed as per rule.
- 6. The drop box is placed at the office chamber of the Executive Officer of this ULB.
- 7. Quotation will be received upto 1-30 PM on 08.10.2021 and opening will be done at 2-30 PM on 08.10.2021
- 8. The agency or their representative may remain present at time of opening.

Enclo: Annexure - 1

30/9/21 (MADHUMITA BISWAS)

Chairperson **Board of Administrators Beldanga Municipality**

Dated ... 30 ... 9 ... 2...

Memo No. 5904 6) 11-1

For wide publication copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Finance Officer, Beldanga Municipality,
- 2. The B.D.O., Beldanga-I, Murshidabad,
- 3. The Post Master, Beldanga Post Office,
- 4. Website: www. municipalitybeldanga.org,
- 5. The Office Guard file of this Municipality,
- 6. Official Notice Board of Beldanga Municipality.

(MADHUMITA BISWAS) Chairperson **Board of Administrators Beldanga Municipality**



	ANNEXUE	<u>RE -1</u>		Beatting of a	Municipality
SI. No.	<u>ITEM</u>			RATE WITH OUT GST	
1	Supply only Crompton exhaust fan of approved quality: (M4) 30 cm Exhaust fan (12")	1No.	Rs.	<i>I</i> **	Each
2	Supply only LED light 8 watt. (M5)	1No.	Rs.	1	Each
3	10 Ltr green Plastic cylindrical Swing Lid Garbage Waste Dustbin with proper locking arrangement. (E3)	1No.	Rs.		Each
4	25 Ltr green Plastic cylindrical Swing Lid Garbage Waste Dustbin with proper locking arrangement (A7)	1No.	Rs.		Each
5	Wastage bags 51 Micron Biodegradable & Biomedical waste & Eco friendly Garbage Bag. (A7)	1No.	Rs.		Each
6	Wall Mounteed ABS plastic Liquid Soap dispenser for bathroom (350ml) (E4)	1No.	Rs.	I	Each
7	Supplying hand wash 350ml as per direction of the In-charge. (E4)	1No.	Rs.	1	Each
8	Supplying, fitting and fixing Signage board for toilet (0.45 x 0.35 mm) all complete including all materials and labour as per direction of the Incharge. (E8)				
9	Supplying toilet cleaner Acide (1Ltr) as per direction of the In-charge. (E9)	1No.	Rs.	1	Each
10	Supplying toilet cleaner Finale (1Ltr) as per direction of the In-charge. (E9)	1No.	Rs.	I	Each
11	Supplying broom made of coconut stick as per direction of the In-charge. (E9)	1No.	Rs.	1	Each
12	Supplying bleaching powder 1Kg as per direction of the In-charge. (E9)	1Kg	Rs.		Kg

1No. Rs.

/ Each

13 Supplying Roster Book (200 pages) as per direction of the In-charge. (D1)

14	1	One Person for works roster being maintained for regular cleaning and maintenance and a caretaker is on duty at all times during open hours (D1)	1No.	Rs.	O Bertragge	Municipality Each
15	5	Supplying, fitting and fixing Display Signage board for toilet (4.00 x 0.90 mm) with lighting arrangement all complete including all materials and labour as per direction of the In-charge. (D3)	1No.	Rs.	1	Each
1	6	Supplying Complaint Registration Book (200 pages) as per direction of the In-charge. (D4)	1No.	Rs.	1	Each
1	7	Supplying Odonil Air Freshener as per direction of the In-charge. (D5)	1No.	Rs.	1	Each
1	18	Supplying, fitting and fixing Sanitary Napkin Vending Machine (30 Capacity) all complete including all materials and labour as per direction of the In-charge. (A6)	1No.	Rs.	1	Each
	19	Supplying Sanitary Napkin as per direction of the In-charge. (A6)	1No.	Rs.	1	Each
	20	Supply only Syska LED Floodlight IP66 50 watt outdoor light cool white, water proof. (A8)	1No.	Rs.	1	Each
	21	Toilet Cleaning by mathor labour (M1)	1No.	Rs.	1	Each
	22	Supplying of white marble slab having size 450mm x 300mm written with black ink for information of site work as per direction of the				
		Officer-In-charge.	1No.	Rs.	1	Each